

## CIN-L27109PB1985PLC006476

## ATAM VALVES LIMITED

(FORMERLY ATAM VALVES PVT. LTD.)

1051, OUTSIDE INDUSTRIAL AREA, JALANDHAR CITY-144004, PUNJAB, INDIA.

T:91-181-5001111, 5019616/617

F:91-181-2290611

E-mail : sales@atamfebi.com E-mail : marketing@atamfebi.com

Website: www.atamvalves.in

Dated: - 07<sup>TH</sup> October, 2024 ATAM/SE/2024-25/61

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

BSE Limited, The Department of Corporate Services P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: - Intimation of Schedule of Analyst/ Institutional Investor(s) Meeting

Ref: - ISIN: - INE09KD01013

Scrip Code: - 543236 Symbol: - ATAM

Respected Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby disclose the schedule of Analyst/ Institutional Investor's meeting with the company as under:

Date of Meeting	Time of Meeting	Mode Meeting	of	Name of the Investor/Analyst		Nature of Meeting		of
October 12th, 2024	12:00 P.M.	Virtual		Fintegrity	Wealth	One	to	One
				Management LLP		meet		

**Note**: Please note that no Unpublished Price Sensitive Information (UPSI) is proposed to be shared by the Company during the aforesaid Investor/Analyst meeting. The meeting may be cancelled, rescheduled or postponed due to exigencies on the part of Investor/Analyst and/or the company officials.

Kindly take the same on your records.



CIN-L27109PB1985PLC006476

## **ATAM VALVES LIMITED**

(FORMERLY ATAM VALVES PVT. LTD.)

1051, OUTSIDE INDUSTRIAL AREA, JALANDHAR CITY-144004, PUNJAB, INDIA.

T:91-181-5001111, 5019616/617

F:91-181-2290611

E-mail : sales@atamfebi.com E-mail : marketing@atamfebi.com

Website: www.atamvalves.in

Thanking You, Yours Sincerely,

For Atam Valves Limited

Amit Jain (Managing Director having DIN: 01063087)